FLY EVENTS PROMOTIONS MODEL AGREEMENT

This Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of April ____, 2024 by and between Fly Events Promotions ("Provider") and the undersigned Model ("Model"), hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties."

1. Scope of Services:

Provider agrees to engage Model as a participant in the Know Your Worth Fashion Show scheduled to take place on April 27, 2024, at 9050 Viscount, Bldg. A. Model agrees to attend all rehearsals and practices as required by Provider.

2. **Term:**

This Agreement shall commence on April ____, 2024 and continue until the Fashion Show is completed on April 27, 2024.

3. Payment:

Model agrees to participate in the Fashion Show without compensation. unless otherwise agreed upon in writing between Model and Provider.

4. Schedule:

The model agrees to arrive at the venue on April 27, 2024, at _____ pm for the Fashion Show and attend all rehearsals and practices scheduled by the Provider leading up to it.

5. Use of Images/Likeness:

Model hereby grants Fly Events Promotions the irrevocable and unrestricted right to use Model's name, image, likeness, and performance in connection with the Fashion Show, including but not limited to, promotional materials, advertising, social media, and other related purposes. This grant of rights shall extend in perpetuity and without additional compensation to Model. Model waives any right to inspect or approve the finished product or any material wherein Model's name, image, likeness, or performance appears.

6. Hold Harmless:

The model agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Fly Events Promotions from any claims, damages, or liabilities arising out of the Model's participation in the Fashion Show, including but not limited to injury, loss of property, or financial loss.

7. Governing Law:

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of El Paso, Texas.

8. Parent/Guardian Section (if Model is under 18):

If Model is under 18, the undersigned parent or legal guardian ("Parent/Guardian") hereby agrees to the terms of this Agreement on behalf of Model. Parent/Guardian acknowledges that they have read and understood the terms of this Agreement and consent to Model's participation in the Fashion Show provided by Provider.

9. Entire Agreement:

This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement between Model and Provider regarding the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, whether written or oral, relating to such subject matter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Model has executed this Agreement as of the Date first above written.

Model's Printed	Name:
------------------------	-------

Date: __/_/2024